

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

S.T No. 57 of 2023

Sess. Case No. 202 of 2022

CIS No. 194 of 2022

CNR No. WBDD05-000813-2022

**Present- Smt. Rimpa Roy,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge, F.T.C, Balurghat,i/c
of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Order No. 04 dated 06/01/2024.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Sole accused Pradip Mardi is produced from the J.C.

No witnesses are turned up today.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 17-02-2024 for production and evidence of C.S.W.2 and C.S.W.3.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me

**A.D.J, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Rimpa Roy)
(WB-00822)
A.D.J, F.T.C, Balurghat,i.c of,
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**